Worldchocolateday tnc

- 1. The following terms & conditions, shall apply to the "#WorldChocolateDay" conducted by Morphy Richards India through its social media presence on "Facebook" and "Twitter" handle (@MorphyIndia).
- Facebook & Twitter are neither a sponsor nor an affiliate of this contest. The contest shall be open from 6th July, 2017, 13:00 PM till 9th July, 2017, 13:00 hrs. The time may be extended which will be communicated. It shall be open for all Indian citizens above the age of 18 years.
- To participate in the contest, the participant shall have to follow the following steps: Log on to your personal Twitter or Facebook account and follow or like our page:
 @MorphyIndia <u>https://twitter.com/MorphyIndia</u> Answer the question with #WorldChocolateDay and tagging the brand handle.
- 4. The participants, who provide the correct answers using the hashtag #WorldChocolateDay and tagging @MorphyIndia by which the final winners would be selected.
- 5. Lucky winners shall be chosen:
 - 1. First Winner INR 1,000 Morphy Richard gift voucher
 - 2. Second Winner INR 1,000 Morphy Richard gift voucher
 - 3. Third Winner INR 1,000 Morphy Richard gift voucher
- 6. The Gift Voucher is redeemable at a cart value of or above INR 2,500.
- 7. The Validity of the Gift Voucher will be three months from the date of receipt.
- 8. The winners will be declared on 10th July 2017.
- 9. The winners would be contacted by Morphy Richards team through their Twitter/ Facebook/Instagram handle, as may be deemed fit by Morphy Richards team.
- 10. Participation in this contest shall be at the sole discretion of the participant. By entering the contest, the participant agrees to abide by these T&Cs.
- 11. No purchase of Morphy Richards product is required for participation in this contest.
- 12. The T&Cs may be amended at the sole discretion of Morphy Richards. Such amendment shall become effective immediately, and a participant shall be deemed to have notice of such amendment by virtue of his or her participation.
- 13. The contest may be terminated by Morphy Richards at its sole discretion, without any liability, whatsoever.
- 14. Participation in this contest shall be responsibly conducted by every participant. Any attempt to breach these T&C, or to conduct any computer hacking, or such other activity, shall entitle Morphy Richards to immediately terminate the participation of such participant, and seek such damages as may be appropriate.
- 15. A participant shall indemnify and hold Morphy Richards harmless against all losses, damages and liabilities that may arise out of the act or omission of the Participant, while participating in this contest.
- 16. This contest cannot be clubbed or exchanged with any other contest being run by Morphy Richards during such time.
- 17. The prize for the winners cannot be exchanged with any other prize or gratification. Morphy Richards may, however, at its sole discretion, exchange the prize with any other gratification of equal or higher value.
- 18. The privacy of details shared by the participants shall be maintained by Morphy Richards.
- 19. The participants agree to be contacted by Morphy Richards in the future with respect to any promotions or offers of Morphy Richards and its products, or with respect to any survey or consumer feedback being conducted therein.